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dure at purchase centres, effective supervision at the loading and unloading points,

' insistence on weighment and accounting of bags at the time of purchase, transportation and receipt, tightening up of security arrangements, award of appropriate punishment to the officials found guilty of negligence for misconduct etc.

DDA*s Policy for Allotment of Houses and Plots to Affluent Soclcty

3237. SHRI CHITTA MAHATA : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether DDA has derailed from its basic policy in allotting big constructed houses and plots to an affluent society ; and

(b) if so, tbe reasons therefor and if not, the number of big constructed houses and plots allotted so far to an affluent society 7

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MALLIKARJUN) : (a) DDA has reported that its basic policy *is to achieve planned development of Delhi and to cater to the housing needs maiiily of persons belonging to weaker sections of society. This is being achieved by constructing houses which are allotted on no profit basis to the persons belonging to MIG, L1G and EWS categories. About 96% of the plots disposed of have been allotted to persons belonging to these categories, only 4% plots have been sold by auction to tbe higher income groups.

(b) Does not arise, in view of reply to part (a) above.

Maintenance of Sewerage System in DDA Colonies Transferred to MCD

3238. SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
SHASTRI :
SHRI JAGPAL SINGH :

Will the Minister*of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to Slate :

(a) whether according to the Delhi Municipal Corporation to whom tbe maintenance of sewerage system in DDA colonies has been recently transferred, the sewerage system is not.only defective but is also non-functional ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether Government have made any inquiry into the laying of defective and non-functional sewerage system in DDA colonies for the purpose of fixing responsibility ; and

(c) if so, the result thereof and action taken by Government in tbe matter 7

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING,
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN) : (a) The Municipal Corporation of Delhi has reported that Sewerage System has not been taken over recently in any colony built by the Delhi Development Authority. The last take over was as back as in 1981.

(b) and (c). Question does not arise.

WFT 8ITO q M Ifl f e w , ffTTT
% "utih'' wair

3239. e p m r : wt ffir
*T9ft ^  3ld|} **t  f>TT fsp :

” ( « )  W T  3Tfa> tySTT?* fare  « P t? f t

% SsrrPrvlr % #«nrrft % ir faq | ;

(^r)irf?  ^ t r eft frorHlr v t  $ a f t  ?r*»r

* t  W T ofciRT $ ;

{*t) ara fv H T ’ft v t fa^pft gart g f
?WT iff | ;

(*r) wt *R*rre 4«Kiir«<4i % faq
W f  % % far? v t  «nrc«rr
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t, ft, «t fr^TT aftr *t^ $ wftrr
w t$  ;afk

(j) uft at ^rtr w t ttt«t |  ?

«fiv **ran if tou *rsrt («ft iftfhr
m nrnn) : (t ) *nn$if<T 3PwreT»r
fSWTR*!, sftsfafa <T3f>W>T srfn-
fainr % af^nhr h t tsn m im ft Pitpi % #5nf?ret % i^nnfWf ii tw grsrtnt *jhtt fr q f i

5TTT fa*f«d ansfrrft Tt*TTT?far JV^n aty fgra ft? r a f^nm, sft faTm aftr jfart-
f»TTt f t im % Srat'T HTTil BTfTT TT 3W I
I, Tt % faq
frm »ptt 1 1 Ti«?txr aupreTsr faTnr fa*nr
% S^prrit % m w t t firfsmfrr tt%
% faq «?t  s r tf  Tt ft*n
11 **lfaT aftr afaftf»IT aPTOHM «rfw*
%%nfanr?T appmpr jr i farfa?r tt ftf^ W fB otshI
sttt iff finn an t^i ^ i iniftor faTra tt4 t *t % areifo Tt * ft<
% f?n* aft fkRmff % fin* 25 sifhwrcT ¥> ?r tr, «Y*rr̂ ?r * ŷ tvrTt % fat*
33-1 /3 sr fh ^ tV s r If aftr anft*rftpfi % f?TT> 50 JtfiURT T̂  *7 % tw^^lflar ¥7-

$ 1

( « r ) ^ * f «i4-*faT aftr fsnft «»rejfli ffm ftfafari 5 5 ^ sunnfwt 3,ra*j {1

t o t  % Jitw  'i^I 1

(g) i amfwl Tt « rft t t *  % fan*
hHHl Tt ifaF .** aftr sfTTiV I t ^"r
JT5R  TT% $ I 51̂  aftr dhlFtT fVffHt J|
o(«j^r^d % f+tlInf % f̂ TJ.5IH3J f t
s r  10 JTf?m5TJrTfir̂ ?WT3pifi%r«mi2.5
jrfarai «nfar $ 1 ftPH ansr Tt sr jw rfl

jffsnTT % aR p fe r sznar qf) n  4  j tR h h t

* i f * T $ i

(* )  * n r  (* )  % gw T v t  eziTST if T«?f
5 «?, JTW f t  i f f t  fta lT  1

m w  w i n  w  ftr r a

3240. **tf*TOft «T*CT*0<mT :V9T T f t *

*N t >15 «Tfli% «pt frqT TT»t f r  :

( t ) w t S w  if *T5W 3fjfrlT TT f t T T B

*HTT % 3T̂ F<T ST̂ t TfT $, aftr
» f t  « t, ?fV w t  f r w  f  a ftr ffnft*i
^t^r «tt p f f i  w t  snim ^ ;

(w ) WT i r w n  % T tf 7I^ITkH4> OTPT

P R  I ;

aftr

(* )  o f t  ?ft hh% w r  vtt^ I  ?

« f «  * ram u  If tt*u  »hft ( ^  «ftn»r
JJWHt) : ( t ) JTTTFIVt VT f%TI*r
#?i>?3rTT TfT 1 1 fftn ctw*( 1951 -1 9 8 1 )
It if »rerft *r s w t w
*j*tt % arfa*  f t  n in  1 arafk % ? t n ^
3I»3ffrft *TO$ft TT WflW WTTJ pllT dlfcift
^ » n n  1 mTcTif 1971*1981 %
^TPT H»»fl ^ «m w if 32 sflTTO Tt bt TfV, anrfr anrfir if ftt^ if
*TB?ft ■dCSl̂ 'l ?T 13.2 JTffflTS

I 1983-84 if »ns?ft% 3WT?Jf % 3PJ-
*TTH % Uf 26.04 *ffe<tzsT%
f r r r f  «TT TT «ljw «PTT I

3Rr?wt if, «rt«rf if «T?rr^faftT
TT 6 8 ,0 0 0  fc*ZTT % srfarr ar*r

#jtiP tt TOsft qr«T*T % s^cito ?rm
•PTT |  aftr WT*ft«T 5?TTTt if *RFmWT
f tr ro arfiiTX»h'* apcHTff ennm 46,000

